Chase MHA Trophy Policy. Approved and Adopted 11/19/2022, modified 02/06/24

In addition to the 3 Esso Medals of Achievement for each team, supplied by Esso Canada

Beginning the 2022-2023 Season, CMHA will award trophies for the following existing Awards

- •Goalie of the Year Award
- •Forward of the Year Award
- •Defenceman of the Year Award
- •Referee of the Year Award
- •Coach of the Year Award
- Jane HermanVolunteer of the Year Award

In addition, CMHA will also create the following NEW awards beginning the 2022-2023 season

- •Most Promising New Official Award
- •Presidents Award for Outstanding service to the youth of CMHA- at Presidents sole discretion

Effective the 2023-2024 season, CMHA will split all registered teams into 2 categories

U9-U13 will be considered Junior, U15-U18 will be considered Senior New Awards will then be divided accordingly as follows

Junior Goalie of the Year Award, Junior Forward of the Year Award, Junior Defensive Player

The existing Forward and Defensive Player of the Year will be awarded to the Senior Player of the Year in that category. The Existing Goalie of the Year Trophy will awarded to the Senior Goalie of the Year

The following NEW award will recognize leadership in on and off ice situations, school, community, and be open to all registered players

• Blair Acton Community Leadership Award

Nominations for all awards will open February 15th of each season. Nominations will be accepted from all CMHA Members, including Coaches, Managers, Parents (including legal Guardians) and Executive. Nominations will close March 15th, at which point the Executive, including all elected and appointed positions, will review the Nominees and narrow them to 3 selections. They will then vote on the final award winners.

Final 3 selected nominees will be read out and recognized at Annual Awards Banquet and the Winners will be awarded at Year End event. Winner will recieve a keeper plaque or small trophy

CMHA retains ownership and custody of "Big Trophies" which will be kept in the arena Trophy case In Addition, CMHA will create/ re name its tournament Trophies to reflect the new "U- designation" to replace old division names